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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

 We’re very proud of our year 6 who
have worked hard this week to

complete their SATs.  The PTA very
kindly put on a special celebratory

breakfast for them this morning and
they all enjoyed bacon rolls and treats.  
We’re also proud of the other classes

who all had to be extra quiet during this
time and grateful to everyone who
helped out.  Thank you.  Also this

week, our Year 2s took part in a Strike
and Field event at Pensford along with

other local  primary schools,
Hedgehogs enjoyed baking with PTA
volunteers and Squirrels visited the

Church grounds to sketch wild flowers
during Art.





 PREPARING YOUNG PEOPLE FOR CHANGE -
AN EVENING WITH MENTORING PLUS
Has your child ever struggled with times of

change? Such as moving schools or a family
bereavement? Local youth charity, Mentoring
Plus, invites you to an in-person workshop on

Monday 3 June 7pm, at their Riverside Youth Hub,
on the theme of change. Learn how to help your
child acknowledge and understand their feelings,

and how you can be a safe space for them.
Tickets £5

www.bit.ly/preparingyoungpeopleforchange  

http://www.bit.ly/preparingyoungpeopleforchange


Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters
Wednesday 22nd May - Mobile Library KS1

Friday 24th May - PTA Mufti (bring a bottle of squash, sauce or wine for the Arthur David fete)
Friday 24th May - Last day of term

Monday 3rd June - INSET day
Tuesday 4th June - First day of term

Wednesday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos
Wednesday 5th June - Mobile Library KS2
Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1

Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser  - 10-11.30 am

EH Pavillion
Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm

Wednesday 19th June - Mobile Library KS1
Friday 21st June - PTA Mufti (bring a bottle of sauce, squash or wine for the EH fete)

Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Wednesday 3rd July - Mobile Library KS2
Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event

Saturday 13th July - Village Fete 2-5pm
Wednesday 17th July - Mobile Library KS1

Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church
Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES


